118 North Clark

W Forest Preserve District of Cook County  chicago, I so602

%SEAL@/

g Legislation Text

File #: 15-0673, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Planning and Development

Vendor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Bridges, Culverts & Underpass Repair & Replacement, Regions 7-9

Original Contract Period: 7/31/2014 - 4/14/2015

Administrative Extension: Sixty (60) days granted by the Purchasing Agent 4/15/2015 - 6/14/2015
Board Contract Extension: Two hundred (200) day extension on 10/6/2015 from 6/15/2015 - 12/31/2015
Proposed Contract Period Extension: One hundred and eighty (180) day extension 1/1/2016 - 6/28/2016
Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $1,162,905.65

Original Approval: 5/20/2014, $1,162,905.65

Previous Increase(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: Trails Accounts, 25-6780, 51-6780, 52-6780, and 54-6780

Contract Number(s): 13-80-02-03C1-R

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.
District(s): 17

Summary: The original project scope was completed by the original completion date. The Forest Preserves would like

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/6/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 15-0673, Version: 1

to amend the contract to perform additional work for an emergency bridge repair at Sundown Meadow on the Arie Crown
Trail System. The Forest Preserves received a report from a citizen in November of a collapsed railing on a bridge in
Sundown Meadow near Countryside, Illinois. An inspection by Forest Preserve civil engineers revealed more serious
erosion of bridge support piers. New emergency work is within OVC’s contract scope for bridge repair work in this
region. The estimated cost of work is less than the remaining contingency funds on the contract, so no increase in the
contract amount is needed.

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/6/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

